ChoiceOne
Engineering

PROJECT TOTAL

**Bid Tabulation** City of Dunkirk E& B Paving, LLC Brooks Construction Co. Inc Fillmore Construction LLC Milestone Contractors 2023-2 CCMG Dunkirk Project Fort Wavne, IN Leesburg, OF Richmond, IN Daleville, IN December 12, 2023 RFF. ITFM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL NO. NO. DESCRIPTION **MEASURE** QTY. COST East Washington Street (Indiana Street to Railroad Tracks) 306 1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING S.Y. 4750 \$5.00 \$23,750.00 \$1.80 \$8,550.00 \$2.60 \$12,350.00 \$2.50 \$11,875.00 \$3.00 \$14,250.00 401 1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22 TON 395 \$110.00 \$43,450.00 \$92.00 \$36,340,00 \$98.00 \$38,710,00 \$110.25 \$43.548.75 \$100.00 \$39.500.00 406 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y 475 \$1,425.00 \$1,425.00 \$3.50 \$1,662.50 \$2.75 \$1,306.25 GΔI \$5.00 \$2,375.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 720 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE \$1,600.00 \$235.00 \$1,880.00 \$150.00 \$1,200.00 EACH \$250.00 \$2,000.00 \$200.00 \$500.00 \$4,000.00 2 720 VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 3 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$50.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$450.00 \$40.00 \$120.00 \$150.00 \$450.00 801 TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,750.00 \$2,750.00 \$4,925.00 \$4,925.00 \$76,175,00 \$49.865.00 \$58,435,00 \$61.836.25 \$61.631.25 TOTAL 2 Hart Drive (Highland Avenue to Dead End) 306 1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING S.Y. 3810 \$5.00 \$19,050.00 \$1.80 \$6,858.00 \$2.60 \$9,906.00 \$2.50 \$9,525.00 \$3.00 \$11,430.00 401 1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22 TON 320 \$110.00 \$35,200.00 \$92.00 \$29,440.00 \$98.00 \$31,360.00 \$110.25 \$35,280.00 \$100.00 \$32,000.00 406 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y GAL 380 \$5.00 \$1,900.00 \$3.00 \$1,140.00 \$3.00 \$1,140.00 \$3.50 \$1,330.00 \$2.75 \$1,045.00 801 TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS. AS PER PLAN LUMP \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1,455.00 \$1,455,00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$2,750.00 \$2,750.00 \$4.925.00 \$4.925.00 1 TOTAL \$57,650.00 \$38,893.00 \$43,906.00 \$48,885.00 \$49,400.00 Shrack Lane (Hart Drive to Dead End) 306 1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING S.Y. 1320 \$5.00 \$6,600.00 \$1.80 \$2,376.00 \$2.60 \$3,432.00 \$2.50 \$3,300.00 \$3.00 \$3,960.00 401 1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22 TON 110 \$110.00 \$12,100,00 \$92.00 \$10.120.00 \$98.00 \$10,780,00 \$110.25 \$12,127,50 \$100.00 \$11.000.00 406 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y \$390.00 \$3.00 \$3.50 \$455.00 \$2.75 \$357.50 GAL 130 \$5.00 \$650.00 \$3.00 \$390.00 801 TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500,00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$4,925.00 \$4,925,00 1 \$13.386.00 \$16.102.00 \$16.382.50 \$20,242.50 \$20.850.00 Merry Court (Hart Drive to Cul-de-sac) 306 1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING 1325 \$5.00 \$6,625.00 \$1.80 \$2,385.00 \$2.60 \$3,445.00 \$2.50 \$3,312.50 \$3.00 \$3,975.00 S.Y. 401 1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22 TON 115 \$110.00 \$12,650.00 \$92.00 \$10.580.00 \$98.00 \$11,270,00 \$110.25 \$12,678.75 \$100.00 \$11,500.00 406 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y \$405.00 \$472.50 \$371.25 GAI 135 \$5.00 \$675.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$405.00 \$3.50 \$2.75 801 TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$525.00 \$525.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$4,925.00 \$4,925.00 1 TOTAL \$21,450.00 \$13,895.00 \$16,620,00 \$16,963.75 \$20,771.25

\$176,125.00

\$116,039.00

\$135,063.00

\$144,067.50

\$152,045.00